EODIA DIII	0.4505	05-26-2	2010 -		
FORM PTO	O-1595 (modific				01 Rec'd PCT 21 MAY 2010
•	1/0 cg/.40				_
To the He	onorable Assistant Secretary and Comn	103598	147		ne attached original document(s) of cody(in) thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	Name a	nd address of receiving party(ies):
	Toshikazu YAMAGUCHI, Kenta KAY YAMANAKA, Noboru TATSUMI	WAI, Katsuhiro	Name:		MEDRx Co., Ltd.
Additiona	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		Address:		431-7, Nishiyama, Higashikagawa-shi, Kagawa 769-2712, Japan
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	X Assignment Merger Change Other	of Name			
Execution 22, 2010	on Date: February 22, 2010, February 27, 2010 and Febraury 22, 2010	7, 2010, February	Additional i	name(s) &	address(es) attached? No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):			
If this do 27, 2010	ocument is being filed together with a no. 3, February 22, 2010 and February 22, 2	ew application, the e	execution (	late of th	he application is: <u>February 22, 2010, February</u>
	A. Patent Application No.(s) NEW	Additional numb		B.	Patent No.(s)
5.	Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	orrespondence			mber of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PON Attn: Warren M. Cheek , Esq.	IACK, L.L.P.	7.	Γotal fee	e (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	Street Address: 1030 15th Street, N.W	'., Suite 400 East	[ [	X] Auth	losed (Check No) norized to be charged to
	City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20	005-1503	[	Cred	dit Card (Credit Card Payment Form Attached) horized to be charged to deposit account
			8. ]	Deposit Attach du	account number: 23-0975 plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPA	CE	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie the original document.	f, the foregoing info	ormation is	true and	I correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	Warren M. Cheek, Reg. No.33,367	Wal	buch		May 21, 2010
	Name of Person Signing	Signature			Date
OMD No	0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	<del>-</del>			Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3
OMB NO.	0631-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detach	this portion		
	Mail docum	nents to be recorded with	required cov	er sheet in	nformation:
/24/2010	Commiss LLANDGRA 00000026 12734771	sioner and Assistant Secre Box Assig		nts and Tra	ademarks
FC:8021	40.00 RP	Alexandria,			
Public burd and gatheri Office, Off	den reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimating the data needed, and completing and reviewing	g the sample cover sheet.	Send comm	ents regar	o be recorded, including time for reviewing the document ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),

DOCKET NO. 2010\_0668A

12/734771

ASSIGNMENT APOIREC'D PCT 21 MAY 2010.

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

	consideration paid to each of the undersigned
	Toshikazu YAMAGUCHI, Kenta KAWAI, Katsuhiro YAMANAKA and Noboru
	TATSUMI
nsert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	
nsert Name(s)	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to
of Assignee(s)	MEDRx Co., Ltd.
	of _431-7, Nishiyama, Higashikagawa-shi, Kagawa 769-2712 Japan
ddress	
itle of avention	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as EXTERNAL PREPARATION COMPOSITION COMPRISING FATTY ACID-BASED IONIC LIQUID AS ACTIVE INGREDIENT
ate of igning of	for which an application for patent in the United States has been executed by the undersigned
pplication	on Feb. 22, 2010, Feb. 27, 2010, Feb. 22, 2010 and Feb. 22, 2010, respectively,  The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary
	or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 1030 15<sup>th</sup> Street, N.W., Suite 400 East, Washington, D.C. 20005-1503, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordal of this document.

PATENT REEL: 024440 FRAME: 0417

Toshikazu YAMAGUCHI	_, Name of Inventor Joshihagu Varaguchi
rate 27. Feb. 2010 Kenta KAWAI	_, Name of Inventor Ken Ta Kamai
rate 22. Feb 2010  Katsuhiro YAMANAKA	, Name of Inventor Katsuhiro Yama na ka
nte 22. Feb. 2010 Noboru TATSUMI	Name of Inventor Noboru Tatsumi
ecution by the Inventor(s) should be	erably be acknowledged before a United States Consul. If not, then the witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here.)
Witness	Coshiza Croda
Witness H	coshiza Goda irojumi Kawabata
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
This	day of
, before me personally came the a sonally known as the individual(s)	day of
_, before me personally came the a sonally known as the individual(s) t he (they) executed the same of his	day of
_, before me personally came the a sonally known as the individual(s) t he (they) executed the same of his	day of
_, before me personally came the a sonally known as the individual(s) t he (they) executed the same of his	day of
_, before me personally came the a sonally known as the individual(s) the (they) executed the same of his AL  The above application may be a sonally known as the individual(s) the (they) executed the same of his AL	day of
_, before me personally came the a rsonally known as the individual(s) at he (they) executed the same of his AL  The above application may be S. Application Serial No.:	day of

2

PATENT REEL: 024440 FRAME: 0418